## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1500 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item C-41

Department of Transportation

Item C-41 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Improvements: Acquire, Design, Construct and Renovate Agency Facilities (18130)	\$34,100,000	\$34,780,000
Fund Sources:  Commonwealth Transportation	\$34,100,000	\$34,780,000
Commonwealth Transportation	\$5 <del>4</del> ,100,000	\$54,78U,UUU